
Immaculata (4-10) -vs- Marymount (Va.) (10-5)
3/21/2026 at Capital One Park

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nick Trapanese (2-0)
Loss: Ryan Barrow (0-1)
Save: Colin Buckley (1)
HBP: Frankie McCartney, Liam Progulske
PB: None
 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 198   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Immaculata 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 3 2
Marymount (Va.) 0 2 0 0 3 1 0 1 X 7 7 0

Immaculata 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt Passerini dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Robert Woodward 1b 3 0 0 1 0 2 1
Danny Nocito cf 4 0 0 1 0 0 1
Logan Barndt 2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
Jt Luther 3b 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
Ryan Nace ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Joey Ditta ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Alex Tronosky c 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Luke Baumann rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Josh Goulburn lf 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
Stephen Devanney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Frankie McCartney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Swart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Barrow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 3 2 7 6 6

2B: Josh Goulburn (1)
SH: Josh Goulburn (1)
SB: Matt Passerini (1); Alex Tronosky (1)
CS: Matt Passerini (1); Logan Barndt (1); Josh Goulburn (1)
HBP: Matt Passerini (1); Robert Woodward (1); Luke Baumann (1)
E: Alex Tronosky (1); Frankie McCartney (1)

Marymount (Va.) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Quincy Via lf 3 3 2 1 2 0 0
Joshmar Carbonell ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 3
Tyler Woodring cf 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Anthony Farmakides 1b 4 1 3 1 1 0 0
Francis Swekosky rf 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
Seth Sadler 2b 4 0 0 1 1 2 3
Jack Kern dh 2 1 0 1 2 0 0
Gray Ellenburg c 1 0 0 0 3 0 0
Shane Howie 3b 3 0 0 1 1 2 4
Liam Progulske p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Trapanese p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colin Buckley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 7 7 7 12 5 11

2B: Anthony Farmakides (2)
3B: Quincy Via (1)
SH: Tyler Woodring (1)
SB: Quincy Via (2); Tyler Woodring (2); Francis Swekosky (2); Gray
Ellenburg (1)
CS: Jack Kern (1)
HBP: Joshmar Carbonell (1); Francis Swekosky (1)

Immaculata IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Stephen Devanney 2.1 2 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 8 13 4 2 60
Frankie McCartney 2.0 0 3 3 3 1 1 0 2 1 5 10 3 1 41
Max Swart 1.0 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 7 1 1 29
Ryan Barrow (L, 0-1) 2.2 3 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 10 12 3 1 45
Totals 7 7 7 12 5 1 0 2 1 27 42 11 5 175

Marymount (Va.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Liam Progulske 4.2 0 2 2 4 3 0 0 3 0 13 21 10 1 94
Nick Trapanese (W, 2-0) 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 14
Colin Buckley (S, 1) 3.2 3 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 12 13 4 2 49
Totals 3 2 2 7 6 2 0 3 0 25 36 14 3 157



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Immaculata - Top of 1st IMM MAR
Matt Passerini walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 0 0
Robert Woodward struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
Danny Nocito flied out to cf (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Matt Passerini stole second. 0 0
Logan Barndt popped up to 1b (2-2 BKSFB). 0 0

Marymount (Va.) - Bottom of 1st IMM MAR
Quincy Via grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
Joshmar Carbonell popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Tyler Woodring popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Immaculata - Top of 2nd IMM MAR
Jt Luther flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 0 0
Ryan Nace flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 0 0
Alex Tronosky flied out to rf (2-2 KBFFB). 0 0

Marymount (Va.) - Bottom of 2nd IMM MAR
Anthony Farmakides flied out to cf (2-2 FFBB). 0 0
Francis Swekosky singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 0
Francis Swekosky stole second. 0 0
Seth Sadler popped up to 3b (3-2 KBSBFB). 0 0
Jack Kern walked (3-2 SBBKFBFB). 0 0
Francis Swekosky stole third. 0 0
Gray Ellenburg walked (3-1 FBBBB); Jack Kern advanced to second. 0 0
Shane Howie walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Gray Ellenburg advanced to second; Jack Kern advanced to third;
Francis Swekosky scored. 0 1
Quincy Via walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Shane Howie advanced to second; Gray Ellenburg advanced to third;
Jack Kern scored. 0 2
Joshmar Carbonell reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Quincy Via out at second ss to 2b. 0 2

Immaculata - Top of 3rd IMM MAR
Luke Baumann hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 2
Josh Goulburn grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Luke Baumann advanced to second. 0 2
Matt Passerini popped up to 3b (3-2 BBBKK). 0 2
Robert Woodward struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 0 2

Marymount (Va.) - Bottom of 3rd IMM MAR
Tyler Woodring walked (3-2 FBKBFBB). 0 2
Tyler Woodring stole second. 0 2
Anthony Farmakides doubled down the lf line (1-1 BF); Tyler Woodring out at third lf to c. 0 2
Frankie McCartney to p for Stephen Devanney. 0 2
Francis Swekosky flied out to rf (1-2 FFB). 0 2
Anthony Farmakides advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Seth Sadler struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 2

Immaculata - Top of 4th IMM MAR
Danny Nocito flied out to rf (1-2 KBKF). 0 2
Logan Barndt struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBS). 0 2
Jt Luther walked (3-2 BKSBBFB). 0 2
Ryan Nace popped up to 2b (0-2 SK). 0 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

Marymount (Va.) - Bottom of 4th IMM MAR
Jack Kern walked (3-2 SBKBBB). 0 2
Gray Ellenburg popped up to c (2-1 BFB); Jack Kern out at second c to 1b, caught stealing. 0 2
Shane Howie flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 2

Immaculata - Top of 5th IMM MAR
Alex Tronosky walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 2
Luke Baumann flied out to cf (1-2 FFB). 0 2
Alex Tronosky stole second. 0 2
Josh Goulburn walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Matt Passerini hit by pitch (3-2 KFBBFFBH); Josh Goulburn advanced to second; Alex Tronosky advanced to
third. 0 2
Robert Woodward hit by pitch, RBI (3-1 BKBH); Matt Passerini advanced to second; Josh Goulburn
advanced to third; Alex Tronosky scored. 1 2
Danny Nocito flied out to cf, RBI (0-1 F); Josh Goulburn scored. 2 2
Nick Trapanese to p for Liam Progulske. 2 2
Matt Passerini out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 2 2

Marymount (Va.) - Bottom of 5th IMM MAR
Quincy Via walked (3-2 KBFBBFB). 2 2
Quincy Via stole second. 2 2
Quincy Via advanced to third on a throwing error by p. 2 2
Joshmar Carbonell hit by pitch (2-2 FFBFFH). 2 2
Tyler Woodring grounded out to p (0-2 KK); Joshmar Carbonell advanced to second. 2 2
Anthony Farmakides was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 2
Francis Swekosky hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Anthony Farmakides advanced to second; Joshmar Carbonell
advanced to third; Quincy Via scored. 2 3
Max Swart to p for Frankie McCartney. 2 3
Seth Sadler walked, RBI (3-1 BFBBB); Francis Swekosky advanced to second; Anthony Farmakides
advanced to third; Joshmar Carbonell scored. 2 4
Jack Kern flied out to rf, RBI (2-2 BBKK); Francis Swekosky advanced to third; Anthony Farmakides scored. 2 5
Gray Ellenburg walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Seth Sadler advanced to second. 2 5
Shane Howie struck out swinging (0-2 KFFFS). 2 5

Immaculata - Top of 6th IMM MAR
Logan Barndt walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 5
Logan Barndt advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 5
Jt Luther walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 5
Joey Ditta pinch hit for Ryan Nace. 2 5
Logan Barndt out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 2 5
Colin Buckley to p for Nick Trapanese. 2 5
Joey Ditta struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 2 5
Alex Tronosky walked (3-1 BBKBB); Jt Luther advanced to second. 2 5
Alex Tronosky advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jt Luther advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 5
Luke Baumann grounded out to ss (2-2 KKBB). 2 5

Marymount (Va.) - Bottom of 6th IMM MAR
Joey Ditta to ss. 2 5
Quincy Via singled to center field (1-2 BKF). 2 5
Quincy Via stole second. 2 5
Quincy Via advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 2 5
Joshmar Carbonell singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Quincy Via scored. 2 6
Tyler Woodring grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (3-1 BFBB); Joshmar Carbonell advanced to second. 2 6
Ryan Barrow to p for Max Swart. 2 6
Anthony Farmakides doubled to center field (0-0); Joshmar Carbonell out at third 3b to 2b to ss. 2 6
Francis Swekosky flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Immaculata - Top of 7th IMM MAR
Josh Goulburn singled to left field (1-1 KB). 2 6
Matt Passerini grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKFF); Josh Goulburn advanced to second. 2 6
Robert Woodward popped up to ss (0-2 FK). 2 6
Danny Nocito flied out to cf (0-0). 2 6

Marymount (Va.) - Bottom of 7th IMM MAR
Seth Sadler struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 6
Jack Kern popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 2 6
Gray Ellenburg walked (3-1 FBBBB). 2 6
Gray Ellenburg stole second. 2 6
Shane Howie struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 2 6

Immaculata - Top of 8th IMM MAR
Logan Barndt singled to right field (2-2 BKBK). 2 6
Jt Luther struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS); Logan Barndt out at second 1b unassisted, interference. 2 6
Joey Ditta popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 2 6

Marymount (Va.) - Bottom of 8th IMM MAR
Quincy Via tripled to center field (2-2 KBFFB). 2 6
Joshmar Carbonell grounded out to 3b (1-2 SSFB). 2 6
Tyler Woodring walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 6
Tyler Woodring stole second. 2 6
Anthony Farmakides singled to center field, RBI (2-1 KBB); Tyler Woodring advanced to third; Quincy Via
scored. 2 7
Francis Swekosky struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 2 7
Seth Sadler flied out to rf (1-2 KBF). 2 7

Immaculata - Top of 9th IMM MAR
Alex Tronosky popped up to ss (0-2 KKF). 2 7
Luke Baumann struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKFFBS). 2 7
Josh Goulburn doubled to left field (1-1 KB). 2 7
Josh Goulburn out at third 3b unassisted, caught stealing. 2 7

Marymount (Va.) - Bottom of 9th IMM MAR


